
EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

6-26-2018 BOS Agenda USDA Loan-Public Safety Building 

Joe Harn <joe.harn@edcgov.us> Mon, Jun 25, 2018 at 5:14 PM
To: Michael Ranalli <michael.ranalli@edcgov.us>, Sue Novasel <sue.novasel@edcgov.us>, Brian Veerkamp
<brian.veerkamp@edcgov.us>, Shiva Frentzen <shiva.frentzen@edcgov.us>, John Hidhal <john.hidahl@edcgov.us>
Cc: Donald Ashton <don.ashton@edcgov.us>, EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us>, James Mitrisin <jim.mitrisin@edcgov.us>,
Michael Ciccozzi <michael.ciccozzi@edcgov.us>, "John.dagostini" <John.dagostini@edso.org>, Randy Peshon
<peshonr@edso.org>, Jon DeVille <devillej@edso.org>, Laura Schwartz <laura.schwartz@edcgov.us>

Dear Board Members,
 
Please see the attached letter which I sent the your Board in December 2016 regarding the USDA Loan.  The letter
stands the test of time.  I am sending the letter again in case Supervisor Hidahl has not seen it.
 
I support the the recommended action on this item, but the County will need to find other places to cut spending in the
near future. 
 
 
Joe Harn
Auditor-Controller
El Dorado County
 
---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: Joe Harn <joe.harn@edcgov.us> 
Date: Wed, Dec 28, 2016 at 8:41 AM 
Subject: 12-28-16 BOS Agenda USDA Loan-Public Safety Building 
To: The BOSONE <bosone@edcgov.us>, The BOSTWO <bostwo@edcgov.us>, The BOSTHREE
<bosthree@edcgov.us>, The BOSFOUR <bosfour@edcgov.us>, The BOSFIVE <bosfive@edcgov.us>, Brian Veerkamp
<brian.veerkamp@edcgov.us>, EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us>, James Mitrisin <jim.mitrisin@edcgov.us>, Donald
Ashton <don.ashton@edcgov.us>, Michael Ranalli <michael.ranalli@edcgov.us> 
Cc: Laura Schwartz <laura.schwartz@edcgov.us>, "John.dagostini" <John.dagostini@edso.org>, Michael Ciccozzi
<michael.ciccozzi@edcgov.us> 
 
 
 
Please see attached 
 
 
Joe Harn
Auditor-Controller
El Dorado County
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